
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY STATE BAR NUMBER: 

NAME: Samuel D. Ingham III, Esq. 66279 
FIRMNAME LAW OFFICES OF SAMUEL D. INGHAM III 
STREET ADDRESS:   
c1TY: Los Angeles STATE CA ZIP CODE 9 0 071-2 9 66 
TELEPHONE NO.:   FAX NO. (   
E-MAILADDREss:  
ATTORNEY FOR (name): BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS (CAC) 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street 
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street 

CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, California 90012 
BRANCH NAME: Central District 

CASE NAME: CONSERVATORSHIP OF BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS 

APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL CASE NUMBER: 

D Guardianship [XI Conservatorship BP 108 
Dlimited 

1. I am (name of applicant): SAMUEL D. INGHAM III 
a. D petitioner. 
b. D guardian or proposed guardian. 
c. D conservator or proposed conservator. 
d. D ward or proposed ward. 
e. D conservatee or proposed conservatee. 
f. [X) other (specify): court-appointed counsel 

2. I request appointment of counsel in this proceeding under division 4 of the Probate Code to represent 
(name): BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS 
(address): [withheld] 
(telephone number): [withheld] (e-mail): [withheld] 
who is a (check all that apply) 
a. D ward or proposed ward. 
b. [X) conservatee or proposed conservatee. 
c. D person alleged to lack capacity. 
d. D proposed limited conservatee. 

GC-005 
FOR COURT USE ONLY 

870 

the (check all that apply): 

3. D The person named in 2 has not retained and does not plan to retain counsel, and is not otherwise represented by counsel. 

4. D Appointment of counsel to represent the person named in 2 would help to resolve the matter because (explain): 

5 [X) Appointment of counsel to represent the person named in 2 is necessary to protect the person's interests because (explain): 
see attachment 5. 

6. D This is a proceeding described in Probate Code section 1471 (a)(1 )-(5), 1852, 2356.5, 2357, 3101, or 3201 (specify): 

7. D This is a proceeding to establish a limited conservatorship or to modify or revoke the powers or duties of a limited conservator. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that 

Date: 7/6/2021 
Page 1 of 1 

Form Approved for Optional Use 
Judicial Council of California 
GC-005 [New January 1, 2019] 

APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL Probate Code,§§ 1470--1471 
www.courts.ca.gov 

cm· I Essential 
ceb.com @ Forms· Spears Conservatorship 

Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles 7/6/2021 12:48 PM Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk, By Bella Gasper, Deputy Clerk



CONSERVATORSHIP OF BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS
Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. BP 108 870

Attachment To APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL

5. Appointment of counsel to represent the conservatee is
necessary to protect her interests because applicant, who is
conservatee’s current court-appointed counsel, and LOEB & LOEB LLP,
which is associated co-court appointed counsel for the conservatee,
have tendered their resignations. Said resignations are attached as
Exhibits “A” and “B” respectively and incorporated by this
reference. Applicant requests that said resignations be accepted
effective upon the appointment of new court-appointed counsel. 

Page 1 of  1113474 v2



EXHIBIT A EXHIBIT A



1 SAMUEL D. INGHAM III 
State Bar #66279 

2  
 

3 Los Angeles, California 90071-2966 

4 

5 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
E-mail: 

  
  

 

6 Court-Appointed Counsel For 
BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS, Conservatee 

7 

8 

9 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

In the Matter of the 
Conservatorship of the Person 
and Estate of 

BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS, 

Conservatee . 

No. BP 108 870 

RESIGNATION OF 
COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL 

SAMUEL D. INGHAM III hereby resigns as court-appointed 

20 counsel for BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS, conservatee, effective upon the 

21 appointment of new court-appointed counsel. 

22 Dated: July 6_, 2021 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

113473 vl 

1 
RESIGNATION OF COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL 



EXHIBITB EXHIBIT B



Loeb & Loeb 

1 DAVID C. NELSON (SBN 126060) 
 

2 LOEB & LOEB LLP 
 

  
Telephone:  

4 Facsimile:  

5 Attorneys for Conservatee, BRITNEY 
JEAN SPEARS 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

12 In the Matter of the Conservatorship of the ) Case No.: BP108870 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Person and Estate of ) 

BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS, 

Conservatee. 
l 
l 
) 

Assigned to Hon. Brenda J. Penny 

RESIGNATION OF COUNSEL FOR 
CONSERVATEE 

LOEB & LOEB LLP hereby resigns as counsel for BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS, 

conservatee, effective upon the appointment of new counsel. 

Dated: July 6, 2021 LOEB & LOEB LLP 
DAVID C. NELSON 

By: ~~,--=,--=-=-,-----------
David C. Nelson 
Attorneys for Conservatee, BRITNEY JEAN 
SPEARS 

A Limited Liability Partnership 
Including Professional 

Corporations 

20949753. 1 

236244-10001 RESIGNATION OF COUNSEL FOR CONSERV ATEE 


	Application For Appointment of Counsel
	Exhibit A - Resignation of SAMUEL D. INGHAM III
	Exhibit B - Resignation of LOEB & LOEB LLP




