Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles 7/6/2021 12:48 PM Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk, By Bella Gasper, Deputy Clerk

	GC-005
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY STATE BAR NUMBER:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Samuel D. Ingham III, Esq. 66279	
FIRM NAME: LAW OFFICES OF SAMUEL D. INGHAM III	
CITY: LOS Angeles STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 90071-2966	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
ATTORNEY FOR (name): BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS (CAC)	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS Angeles, California 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central District	
CASE NAME: CONSERVATORSHIP OF BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS	
APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL	CASE NUMBER:
Guardianship Conservatorship	BP 108 870
1. Iam (name of applicant): SAMUEL D. INGHAM III	the (check all that apply):
a. 🛄 petitioner. b. 🔲 guardian or proposed guardian.	
c. Conservator or proposed conservator.	
d. u ward or proposed ward.	
e. 🔲 conservatee or proposed conservatee.	
f. 🔟 other (specify): court-appointed counsel	
2. I request appointment of counsel in this proceeding under division 4 of the Probate Code	to represent
(name): BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS	
(address): [withheld]	
(telephone number): [withheld] (e-mail): [withheld]	
who is a <i>(check all that apply)</i>	
 a. a ward or proposed ward. b. a conservatee or proposed conservatee. 	
c. person alleged to lack capacity.	
d. D proposed limited conservatee.	
3. The person named in 2 has not retained and does not plan to retain counsel, and is i	not otherwise represented by counsel
4. Appointment of counsel to represent the person named in 2 would help to resolve the	e matter because (<i>explain</i>):
5 X Appointment of counsel to represent the person named in 2 is necessary to protect the	he person's interests because (explain):
see attachment 5.	
6. This is a proceeding described in Probate Code section 1471(a)(1)–(5), 1852, 2356.	5, 2357, 3101, or 3201 <i>(specify):</i>
7. This is a proceeding to establish a limited conservatorship or to modify or revoke the	powers or duties of a limited conservator.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information	stated on this form is true and correct.
Date: 7/6/2021	mand
	SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT) Page 1 of 1
Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNS	SEL Probate Code, §\$ 1470–147 www.courts.ca.gov
GC-005 [New January 1, 2019]	www.couits.ca.gov
CEB° Essential	Spears Conservatorship

CONSERVATORSHIP OF BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. BP 108 870

Attachment To APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL

5. Appointment of counsel to represent the conservatee is necessary to protect her interests because applicant, who is conservatee's current court-appointed counsel, and LOEB & LOEB LLP, which is associated co-court appointed counsel for the conservatee, have tendered their resignations. Said resignations are attached as Exhibits "A" and "B" respectively and incorporated by this reference. Applicant requests that said resignations be accepted effective upon the appointment of new court-appointed counsel.

EXHIBIT A

1	SAMUEL D. INGHAM III		
2	State Bar #66279		
3	Los Angeles, California 90071-2966		
4	Telephone:		
. 5	Fax: E-mail:		
6	Court-Appointed Counsel For BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS, Conservatee		
7			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE S	TATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
10			
11	In the Matter of the Conservatorship of the Person	No. BP 108 870	
12		RESIGNATION OF COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL	
13		COOKI-AFFOINIED COONSEL	
14	BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS,		
15			
16	·		
17	Conservatee.		
18			
19	SAMUEL D. INGHAM III hereby resigns as court-appointed		
20	counsel for BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS, conservatee, effective upon the		
21	appointment of new court-appointed counsel.		
22	Dated: July 6, 2021		
23			
24			
25	SAMUEL D. INGHAM III		
26			
27			
20			
	1 113473 v1 RESIGNATION OF COURT-A	PPOINTED COUNSEL	

EXHIBIT B

1	DAVID C. NELSON (SBN 126060)	
2	LOEB & LOEB LLP	
4	Telephone: Facsimile:	
5	Attorneys for Conservatee, BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS	
6	JEAN SPEARS	
7		
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
11		
12	In the Matter of the Conservatorship of the Person and Estate of	Case No.: BP108870
13	BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS,	Assigned to Hon. Brenda J. Penny
14	Conservatee.	RESIGNATION OF COUNSEL FOR
15		CONSERVATEE
16		
17)
18	LOEB & LOEB LLP hereby resigns as counsel for BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS,	
19	conservatee, effective upon the appointment of new counsel.	
20		EB & LOEB LLP
21	DAVID C. NELSON	
22		
23	D	Hell
24	David C. Nelson Attorneys for Conservatee, BRITNEY JEAN SPEARS	
25 26		
27 28		
28		
Loeb & Loeb A Limited Liability Partnership Including Professional Corporations	20949753.1 236244-10001 RESIGNATION OF COUNS	SEL FOR CONSERVATEE